NOTICE OF BOARD PARTICIPATION

BEXAR COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT NO. 6 DECEMBER 9, 2023

In accordance with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, notice is hereby given to the public that the Board of Commissioners of Bexar County Emergency Services District No. 6 will be in attendance for the Bexar County ESD 2 Fire Department Awards Banquet being held at Courtyard by Marriot, 11605 TX 151, San Antonio, TX 78251 from 6:00 pm to 11:00 pm.

)	A quorum of the Commissioners may be present at this event. No action will be taken and there will be no discussions on District business.
	I hereby certify that the above notice was posted on the District website at www.esd6.org and at the ESD 6 District office located at 2220 S. Loop 1604 East, San Antonio, TX 78264 on December 6, 2023.
	/s/
	Isaac Griego, Board President

The Bexar County Emergency Services District No. 5 reserves the right to adjourn into closed session at any time during the course of the meeting to discuss any of the matters listed above should such action be necessary as authorized by the Texas Open Meetings Act, Texas Government Code 551.071 (Consultation with Attorney), 551.074 (Personnel Matters) or 551.087 (Economic Development) and any other provision under Texas Law that permits this governmental body to discuss a matter is a closed session. Action, if any, will be taken in open session.

The Bexar County Emergency Services District No. 5 is committed to compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act. Reasonable modification and equal access to communications will be provided upon request. Requests for accommodation or interpretive services at meetings should be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact Bexar County Emergency Services District No. 5 at 830-429-7119.